PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHENG-HUAN CHEN	11/27/2009
HAN-PING YANG	10/13/2009
HUNG-YI LIN	10/07/2009
CHENG-HSUAN LIN	10/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Technology Research Institute	
Street Address:	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung-Hsing Road, Chu-Tung	
City:	Hsin-Chu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12627036

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)880-7487 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-4411

Email: FAXVA@WPAT.COM

WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street Suite 200 Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314 Address Line 4:

18906-448 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin King

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 023577 FRAME: 0588

501026637

NO. 343 P. 1

US ONLY

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), CHEN, CHENG-HUAN; YANG, HAN-PING; LIN, HUNG-YI; LIN, CHENG-HSUAN whose post office address(cs) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented and/or owned certain new and useful invention entitled

POLARIZED LIGHT EMITTING DIODE DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME

			United States Letters	Patent /Utility Patent is executed on even date
herewith		he following is checked:		
	United States Design	n Patent		
was				
	executed on:			
	filed on:	Serial No.:		
	established by PCT	International Patent Application No.:	filed:	designating the United States of America
	issued on	as U.S. Patent No.:		
whose p hereinal	ost office address is NO	INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RES D. 195, SEC. 4, CHUNG-HSING ENEB, is desirous of acquiring the entire	ROAD, CHU-TUN	TE RG, HSIN-CHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C. st in and to the same in the United States and its
presents through	do sell, assign and to out the United States of of said application for t	ransfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire America, including any and all Letter	e right, title, and int s Patent granted on an	eby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these erest in and to said INVENTION and application y division, continuation, continuation-in-part and cluding all priority rights under any Internationa
	SIGNOR further coven onflict with this Assign		nent or encumbrance	has been or will be made or entered into which
that may without informat behalf of patent at ASSIGNO	be required to affirm further consideration a tion concerning the INV of ASSIGNEE that lawfu pplication or patent end on's heirs, executors, ac	the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify PENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S po- ily may be required of ASSIGNOR in compassed within the terms of this ins iministrators and other legal representa-	Invention, all withor and communicate to ssession or control, ar respect of the prosecutrument. Assignor's tives.	said INVENTION, including additional document ut further consideration. Assignor also agrees ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and to provide further assurances and testimony oution, maintenance, litigation and defense of any obligations under this instrument shall extend to
referred and for be grant	to above to Assignee, the use and behoof of A ed, as fully and entirely	as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, ti ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and si as the same would have been held by	tic and interest in and accessors, to the full e Assignor had this as:	
AS: this doc	SIGNOR authorizes an ument needed to effect	y member of the firm of <u>WPAT, PC</u> its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trac	Customer No. 65. Icmark Office.	358) to insert or complete any information is
1	nor Name EN, CHENG-HU	JAN	No.31, Alley Longtan Shis (R.O.C.)	45, Lane 123, Zhongfeng Rd., ang, Taoyuan County 325, Taiwan
Signa	ture of Assignor	~ Chon	Date of Signature	[11/21]
Name	of Wilness (optional)		Name of Witness (c	optional)
Signa	ture of Witness (option	al)	Signature of Witne	ss (Optional)
		<u> </u>		,

980223US.IE1/P53980025US

Assignor Name	Address
YANG, HAN-PING	16F., Alley 31, Lane 228, Dazhuang Rd., Xiangshan Dist., Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature 10/13/2009
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

Address
No.208, Gaofong Rd., East District, Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Date of Signature
10/7/2009
Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (Optional)

Assignor Name	Address
LIN, CHENG-HSUAN	2F., No.2, Lane 305, Jianguo Rd., Taoyuan City, Taoyuan County 330, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature
Li Cheng-Hevan	10/17/2009.
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)